between the fixed and floating interest rate on a net

basis.

All interest rate swap contracts exchanging floating

rate interest amounts for fixed rate interest amounts

are designated as cash flow hedges. The interest rate

swaps and the interest payments on the loan occur

simultaneously and the amount accumulated in equity

is reclassified to profit or loss over the period that the

floating interest rate payments on debt affect profit or

loss.

Any impact on funding costs in the special purpose

entities as a result of changes to interest rates would be

offset by a corresponding +/- impact on interest revenue

proportionate to assets held.

90 91
RESIMAC GROUP LTD 2019 ANNUAL REPORT

90
RESIMAC GROUP LTD

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
Risk (for the year ended 30 June 2019)

21.4.4.  Corporate Interest – Sensitivity Analysis

The remainder of the Group’s loan portfolio and liabilities are held in corporate entities. The impact of a potential +/-

10bps change in interest rates on interest revenue and borrowing costs on balances held by the Group for the year is set

out in the table below:

10bps +/-
FY19

$’000
FY18

$’000

Impact on corporate interest revenue

Interest rate + 10bps 225 199

Interest rate - 10bps (225) (199)

Impact on corporate funding costs

Interest rate + 10bps (30) (24)

Interest rate - 10bps 30 24

21.4.5.  Equity Price Risk

Equity investments in listed and unlisted shares are held

for strategic rather than trading purposes. The Group

does not actively trade these investments.

21.4.6.  Equity Price Risk – Sensitivity Analysis

If equity prices had been 10% higher / lower:

§§  �Net profit for the year ended 30 June 2019 would

increase / decrease by $200,000 as a result of the

changes in fair value of the investments in unlisted

shares (FY18: nil); and

§§  �Other comprehensive income would increase /

decrease by $286,000 as a result of the changes in fair

value of investments in listed shares (FY 18: nil).